Page 1 of 20
NIT No. AEGCL/STTC/Tech-12/2024-25/19 Dated: 05.10.2024                                      Bidder’s Seal & Signature
ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Office:1st floor, Bijulee Bhawan,Paltanbazar,Guwahati-781001
CIN: U40101 AS2003SGC007238
Phone: 0361-2739520/Fax:0361-2739513 web: www.aegcl.co.in
Bidding Document
 For

1.  Name & Address of Supplier & Manufacturer
2.  Battery Rating
3.  Manufacturer‟s type designation
4.  Model Name/ Model Number
5.  Applicable Standards
6.  Nominal Cell Voltage (V)
7.  Nominal Cell Capacity  in ampere hour (AH)
8.  Read Capacity in Ampere Hour (Ah) at 27˚C :-
(a) 20 hrs., 1.75 V/Cell
(b) 10 hrs., 1.75 V/Cell
(c) 3 hrs., 1.7 V/Cell
(d) 1.5 hrs., 1.7 V/Cell
(e) 1 hrs., 1.6 V/Cell
(f) 30 Mins., 1.6 V/Cell
9.  Dimension :-
a) Overall Height
b) Height upto lid Top
c) Length
d) Width
10.  Weight
11.  Energy Density (Wh/I)
12.  Specific Energy (Wh/Kg) Charged Condition
13.  Internal resistance (mil-ohm) Max at fully (5 secs)
14.  Maximum Discharge Current (Amps.)
15.  Maximum Charge CURRENT (Amps.))
16.  Container & Lid Material
17.  Grid Alloy
18.  Sealing Method
19.  Safety Vent
20.  Layout
21.  Terminal & ICC
22.  Cell Enclosure
23.  Mounting
Page 20 of 20
NIT No. AEGCL/STTC/Tech-12/2024-25/19 Dated: 05.10.2024                                      Bidder’s Seal & Signature
24.  Operating Temperature Range
25.  Recommended Operating Temperature
26.  Recommended Storage Period
27.  Self-discharge
28.  Ah Efficiency
29.  Wh Efficiency
30.  Recommended Charging :
a) Float Mode Charging                   (i) Voltage:
                                                          (ii) Current:
b) Boost Mode Charging                  (i) Voltage:
                                                          (ii) Current:
c) Cyclic Mode Charging               (i) Voltage:
                                                    (ii) Current:
31.  Temperature Compensation
32.  Warranty
33.  Cycle life of the battery @ 27 ˚C
34.  Service life expectancy
35.  Short Circuit Current